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TV7 OTICE is hereby given, that a separate
JL i building named Roath Park Presbyterian
Church, situated at PenyIan-road, in the civil
parish of Roath, in the county borough of Cardiff,
in^the registration district of Cardiff, being a
building certified according to law as a place of
meeting for religious worship, was on the twenty-
eighth day of July, 1900, duly registered for
solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the
Act of 6th and 7th Wm. 4, c. 85, being in sub-
stitution for Eoath Park Presbyterian Church,
now disused.—Witness my hand this first day of
August, 1900.

R. J. WATKINS, Superintendent Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building named Wesleyan Chapel, situated

at Warmington, in the civil parish of Warming-
ton, in the county of Northampton, in the regis-
tration district of Oundle, being a building certi-
fied according to law as a place of meeting for
religious worship, was on the thirty-first day of
July, 1900, duly registered for solemnizing mar-
riages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and
7th Wm. 4, c. 85.—Witness my hand this first
day of August, 1899.

WILLIAM RICHARDSON, Superintendent
Registrar.

The Bridport Railway Company. .
In the Matter of the Companies Clauses Act, 1845.

Notice of Forfeiture of Shares.

W HEREAS the undermentioned registered proprietors of shares in the above mentioned Com-
pany have for upwards of two months failed to pay the several calls payable by them

respectively on the shares set opposite to their respective names and the interest thereon from the
periods when the same calls respectively became due. Notice is hereby given in pursuance of the
provisions of the above mentioned Act that the Directors of the said Company will on the 5th day
of September, 1900, declare the said shares forfeited : —

Number of Shares.

2
1
2
2
2
2
5

Numbers in Register (all
inclusive).

5296, 5297
4001 ...
1266, 1267
2781, 2782
2785, 2786
2787, 2788
2839-2843

.

.

.
•
•

..

..

..
»«
••

Name of Shareholder.

Cornish, John
Deem, ITiomas Edwin
Galpin, Frederick
Hallett, John Bishop
Radford, Robert
Radford, Robert, Jnr.
Tucker, Samuel

Dated Bridport, 1st August, 1900.
CHARLES G. NAXTES, Secretary of the Bridport Railway Company.

BANK OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

on Wednesday, the 1st day of August, 1900.
ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Notes issued 47,057,440

£47,057,440

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£
11,015,100
6,759,900

29,282,440

£47,057,440

Dated the 2nd day of August, 1900.
H. G. Bowen, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.
£

Proprietors'Capital 14,553,000
Best » -. 3,574,808
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) 10,431,697

Other Deposits 40,110,901
Seven Day and other Bills 147,338

£68,817,744

Government Securities ..*
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin ...

£
20,418,545
30,457,579
16,190,610
1,751,010

£68,817,744

Dated the 2nd day of August, 1900.
H. G. Bowen, Chief Cashier*


