NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate building named Roath Park Presbyterian Church, situated at Penylan-road, in the civil parish of Roath, in the county borough of Cardiff, in the registration district of Cardiff, being a building certified according to law as a place of meeting for religious worship, was on the twentyeighth day of July, 1900, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. 4, c. 85, being in substitution for Roath Park Presbyterian Church, now disused.—Witness my hand this first day of August, 1900.

R. J. WATKINS, Superintendent Registrar.

N OTICE is hereby given, that a separate building named Wesleyan Chapel, situated at Warmington, in the civil parish of Warmington, in the county of Northampton, in the registration district of Oundle, being a building certified according to law as a place of meeting for religious worship, was on the thirty-first day of July, 1900, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. 4, c. 85.—Witness my hand this first day of August, 1899.

> WILLIAM RICHARDSON, Superintendent Registrar.

The Bridport Railway Company. In the Matter of the Companies Clauses Act, 1845. Notice of Forfeiture of Shares.

W HEREAS the undermentioned registered proprietors of shares in the above mentioned Company have for upwards of two months failed to pay the several calls payable by them respectively on the shares set opposite to their respective names and the interest thereon from the periods when the same calls respectively became due. Notice is hereby given in pursuance of the provisions of the above mentioned Act that the Directors of the said Company will on the 5th day of September, 1900, declare the said shares forfeited :--

Number of Shares.	Numbers in Register (all- inclusive).				Name of Shareholder.				
2	5296, 5297				Cornish, John				
1	4001				Deem, Thomas Edwin				
2	1266, 1267				Galpin, Frederick				
2	2781, 2782		•••		Hallett, John Bishop				
2	2785, 2786			•••	Radford, Robert				
2	2787, 2788	•••			Radford, Robert, Jnr.				
5	2839-2843		•••		Tucker, Samuel				

Dated Bridport, 1st August, 1900.

CHARLES G. NANTES, Secretary of the Bridport Railway Company.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Weck ending on Wednesday, the 1st day of August, 1900.

			Issue DE	PARTMENT.			· ·
			£				£
Notes issued	 	400	47,057,440	Government Debt	•••	•••.	11,015,100
			-	Other Securities	•••		6,759,900
				Gold Coin and Bullion	•••		29,282,440
				Silver Bullion	•••		·
							·
			£47,057,440	•			£47,057,440
		Data	d the Ond der	of Anoust 1900			

Dated the 2nd day of August, 1900.

H. G. Bowen, Chief Cashier.

· ·	BANKING D	EPARTMENT.			
	£		•		£
Proprietors' Capital	14,558,000	Government Securities			20,418,545
Rest	3,574,808	Other Securities	•••	•••	30,457,579
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Notes			16,190,610
chequer, Savings Banks, Com- missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver Coin	•••	•••	1,751,010
Dividend Accounts)	10,431,697				
Other Deposits	40,110,901				
Seven Day and other Bills	147,338				
	£68,817,744			:	E 68,817,744

Dated the 2nd day of August, 1900.

H. G. Bowen, Chief Cashier.